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Russell 1000 Financials 40 Act Daily

Capped Index
Affiliated Managers Group

Aflac

AGNC Investment

Allstate Corp

Ally Financial

American Finance Group HI
American Intl Group
Ameriprise Financial
Annaly Capital Management
Aon plc

Apollo Global Management
Arch Capital Gp

Ares Management Corporati
Arthur J Gallagher
Assurant

Assured Guaranty

Axis Capital Holdings

Bank of America

Bank of New York Mellon
Bank OZK

Berkley W R

Berkshire Hathaway B
Blackrock Inc

Blackstone Inc

Weight(%)

0.118

1.177

0.143

0.745

0.184

0.207

1.118

0.883

0.237

1.671

1.194

0.727

0.420

1.230

0.193

0.088

0.112

4.424

0.848

0.102

0.327

13.419

2.450

1.947

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
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Capped Index

Blue Owl Capital

BOK Financial Corp
Brighthouse Financial
Broadridge Financial Solu
Brown & Brown

Carlyle Group Inc

Cboe Global Markets
Chubb Ltd

Cincinnati Fin Cp
Citigroup

Citizens Financial Group
CME Group

CNA Financial Corp
Coinbase Global
Columbia Banking System
Comerica

Commerce Bancshares
Corebridge Financial Inc
Credit Acceptance Cp
Cullen Frost Bankers
Discover Financial Servic
East West Bancorp
Equitable Holdings

Evercore

Weight(%)

0.148

0.058

0.083

0.535

0.422

0.162

0.419

2.188

0.400

2.040

0.323

1.833

0.026

0.319

0.107

0.139

0.140

0.074

0.075

0.138

0.551

0.189

0.259

0.125

Country

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States
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Capped Index
Everest Group Ltd

F.N.B. Corporation
Factset Research Systems
Fifth Third Bancorp

First American Financial
First Citizens BancSh A
First Hawaiian

First Horizon Corporation
FNF Group

Franklin Resources
Globe Life

Goldman Sachs Group
Hanover Insurance Gp
Hartford Financial Servic
Houlihan Lokey
Huntington Bancshares
Interactive Brokers Group
Intercontinental Exchange
Invesco Limited

Janus Henderson Group
Jefferies Financial Group
JPMorgan Chase & Co
Kemper Corp

Keycorp

Weight(%) Country

0.406 United States

0.098 United States

0.428 United States

0.438 United States

0.144 United States

0.382 United States

0.058 United States

0.156 United States

0.273 United States

0.178 United States

0.243 United States

2.664 United States

0.100 United States

0.550 United States

0.138 United States

0.381 United States

0.223 United States

1.588 United States

0.134 United States

0.088 United States

0.177 United States

9.085 United States

0.064 United States

0.255 United States
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Kinsale Capital Group
KKR & Co Inc

Lazard Class A
Lincoln National Corp
Loew's

LPL Financial Holdings
M&T Bank

Markel Group Inc
MarketAxess Holdings
Marsh & Mclennan
Metlife

MGIC Investment
Moodys Corporation
Morgan Stanley
Morningstar Inc.

MSCI

Nasdaq

New York Community Bancor
Northern Trust

Nu Holdings

Old Republic Intl
OneMain Holdings
Pinnacle Finl

PNC Financial Services Gr

Weight(%)

0.230

1.014

0.086

0.106

0.298

0.472

0.533

0.493

0.202

2.402

1.037

0.121

1.279

2.504

0.153

1.004

0.423

0.206

0.363

0.426

0.184

0.115

0.128

1.247

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States

Russell 1000 Financials 40 Act Daily

Capped Index

Popular Inc

Price (T. Rowe) Group
Primerica

Principal Financial Group
Progressive Corp
Prosperity Bancshares
Prudential Financial
Raymond James Financial
Regions Financial
Reinsurance Group of Amer
RenaissanceRe

Rithm Capital Corp

RLI Corporation
Robinhood Markets
Rocket Companies

Ryan Specialty Holdings |
S&P Global

Schwab (Charles) Corp
SEl Invest Co

SLM Corp

SoFi Technologies Inc
Starwood Property Trust |
State Street Corp.

Stifel Fin Corp

Weight(%)

0.113

0.589

0.179

0.444

2.076

0.121

0.888

0.484

0.410

0.246

0.253

0.114

0.139

0.166

0.026

0.114

2.989

2.075

0.156

0.078

0.187

0.145

0.543

0.161

Country

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States
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Synovus Financial Corp
TFS Financial

Tpg Partners LLC
Tradeweb Markets
Travelers Cos Inc.

Truist Financial Corporat
Unum Group

US Bancorp

UWM Holdings Corporation
Virtu Financial

Voya Financial

Webster Financial

Wells Fargo & Company
Western Alliance Bancorp
White Mountains Insurance
Willis Towers Watson plc
Wintrust Financial Corp

XP

Zions Bancorporation N.A.

Weight(%) Country

0.102 United States

0.015 United States

0.049 United States

0.234 United States

0.960 United States

0.967 United States

0.246 United States

1.292 United States

0.011 United States

0.039 United States

0.166 United States

0.178 United States

3.824 United States

0.127 United States

0.094 United States

0.559 United States

0.117 United States

0.195 United States

0.129 United States

September 29, 2023

Page 2 of 4



FTSE Russell Publications

ESMA Compliance Quarterly Membership Weights

FTSE
RUSSELL

An LSEG Business

For more information about our
indexes, please visit
Iseg.com/ftse-russell

© 2024 London Stock Exchange Group companies.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange Group plc and its
applicable group undertakings (the “LSE Group”). The LSE
Group includes (1) FTSE International Limited (“FTSE”), (2)
Frank Russell Company (“Russell”), (3) FTSE Global Debt
Capital Markets Inc. and FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets
Limited (together, “FTSE Canada”), (4) FTSE Fixed Income
Europe Limited (“FTSE FI Europe”), (5) FTSE Fixed Income
LLC (“FTSE FI"), (8) The Yield Book Inc (“YB”) and (7)
Beyond Ratings S.A.S. (“BR”). All rights reserved.

FTSE Russell® is a trading name of FTSE, Russell, FTSE
Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, YB and BR. “FTSE®”,
“Russell®”, “FTSE Russell®”, “FTSE4Good®”, “ICB®”, “The
Yield Book®”, “Beyond Ratings®” and all other trademarks
and service marks used herein (whether registered or
unregistered) are trademarks and/or service marks owned
or licensed by the applicable member of the LSE Group or
their respective licensors and are owned, or used under
licence, by FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE
FI Europe, YB or BR. FTSE International Limited is
authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority
as a benchmark administrator.

All information is provided for information purposes only. All
information and data contained in this publication is
obtained by the LSE Group, from sources believed by it to
be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of
human and mechanical error as well as other factors,
however, such information and data is provided "as is"
without warranty of any kind. No member of the LSE Group
nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners
or licensors make any claim, prediction, warranty or
representation whatsoever, expressly or impliedly, either as
to the accuracy, timeliness, completeness, merchantability
of any information or of results to be obtained from the use
of FTSE Russell products, including but not limited to
indexes, data and analytics, or the fitness or suitability of the
FTSE Russell products for any particular purpose to which
they might be put. Any representation of historical data
accessible through FTSE Russell products is provided for
information purposes only and is not a reliable indicator of
future performance.

No responsibility or liability can be accepted by any member
of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers,
employees, partners or licensors for (a) any loss or damage
in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to
any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance
involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting,
analysing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating
or delivering any such information or data or from use of this
document or links to this document or (b) any direct,
indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages
whatsoever, even if any member of the LSE Group is
advised in advance of the possibility of such damages,
resulting from the use of, or inability to use, such
information.

No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors,
officers, employees, partners or licensors provide
investment advice and nothing in this document should be
taken as constituting financial or investment advice. No
member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors,
officers, employees, partners or licensors make any
representation regarding the advisability of investing in any
asset or whether such investment creates any legal or
compliance risks for the investor. A decision to invest in any
such asset should not be made in reliance on any
information herein. Indexes cannot be invested in directly.
Inclusion of an asset in an index is not a recommendation to
buy, sell or hold that asset nor confirmation that any
particular investor may lawfully buy, sell or hold the asset or
an index containing the asset. The general information
contained in this publication should not be acted upon
without obtaining specific legal, tax, and investment advice
from a licensed professional.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Charts
and graphs are provided for illustrative purposes only. Index
returns shown may not represent the results of the actual
trading of investable assets.

This document may contain forward-looking assessments.
These are based upon a number of assumptions concerning
future conditions that ultimately may prove to be inaccurate.
Such forward-looking assessments are subject to risks and
uncertainties and may be affected by various factors that
may cause actual results to differ materially. No member of
the LSE Group nor their licensors assume any duty to and
do not undertake to update forward-looking assessments.

No part of this information may be reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or
otherwise, without prior written permission of the applicable
member of the LSE Group. Use and distribution of the LSE
Group data requires a licence from FTSE, Russell, FTSE
Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, YB, BR and/or their
respective licensors.
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About FTSE Russell

FTSE Russell is a leading global provider of index and
benchmark solutions, spanning diverse asset classes and
investment objectives. As a trusted investment partner we
help investors make better-informed investment decisions,
manage risk, and seize opportunities.

Market participants look to us for our expertise in developing
and managing global index solutions across asset classes.
Asset owners, asset managers, ETF providers and
investment banks choose FTSE Russell solutions to
benchmark their investment performance and create
investment funds, ETFs, structured products, and index-
based derivatives. Our clients use our solutions for asset
allocation, investment strategy analysis and risk
management, and value us for our robust governance
process and operational integrity.

For over 35 years we have been at the forefront of driving
change for the investor, always innovating to shape the next
generation of benchmarks and investment solutions that
open up new opportunities for the global investment
community.

To learn more,visit Iseg.com/ftse-russell;
email info@ftserussell.com;
or call your regional Client Service Team Office:

EMEA +44 (0) 20 7866 1810
North America +1 877 503 6437

Asia-Pacific

Hong Kong +852 2164 3333
Tokyo +81 3 6441 1430
Sydney +61 (0)2 7228 5659
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