

Russell 1000 Financials 40 Act Daily Capped Index	Weight(%)	Country
Affiliated Managers Group	0.118	United States
Aflac	1.177	United States
AGNC Investment	0.143	United States
Allstate Corp	0.745	United States
Ally Financial	0.184	United States
American Finance Group HI	0.207	United States
American Intl Group	1.118	United States
Ameriprise Financial	0.883	United States
Annaly Capital Management	0.237	United States
Aon plc	1.671	United States
Apollo Global Management	1.194	United States
Arch Capital Gp	0.727	United States
Ares Management Corporati	0.420	United States
Arthur J Gallagher	1.230	United States
Assurant	0.193	United States
Assured Guaranty	0.088	United States
Axis Capital Holdings	0.112	United States
Bank of America	4.424	United States
Bank of New York Mellon	0.848	United States
Bank OZK	0.102	United States
Berkley W R	0.327	United States
Berkshire Hathaway B	13.419	United States
Blackrock Inc	2.450	United States
Blackstone Inc	1.947	United States

Russell 1000 Financials 40 Act Daily Capped Index	Weight(%)	Country
Blue Owl Capital	0.148	United States
BOK Financial Corp	0.058	United States
Brighthouse Financial	0.083	United States
Broadridge Financial Solu	0.535	United States
Brown & Brown	0.422	United States
Carlyle Group Inc	0.162	United States
Cboe Global Markets	0.419	United States
Chubb Ltd	2.188	United States
Cincinnati Fin Cp	0.400	United States
Citigroup	2.040	United States
Citizens Financial Group	0.323	United States
CME Group	1.833	United States
CNA Financial Corp	0.026	United States
Coinbase Global	0.319	United States
Columbia Banking System	0.107	United States
Comerica	0.139	United States
Commerce Bancshares	0.140	United States
Corebridge Financial Inc	0.074	United States
Credit Acceptance Cp	0.075	United States
Cullen Frost Bankers	0.138	United States
Discover Financial Servic	0.551	United States
East West Bancorp	0.189	United States
Equitable Holdings	0.259	United States
Evercore	0.125	United States

Russell 1000 Financials 40 Act Daily Capped Index	Weight(%)	Country
Everest Group Ltd	0.406	United States
F.N.B. Corporation	0.098	United States
Factset Research Systems	0.428	United States
Fifth Third Bancorp	0.438	United States
First American Financial	0.144	United States
First Citizens BancSh A	0.382	United States
First Hawaiian	0.058	United States
First Horizon Corporation	0.156	United States
FNF Group	0.273	United States
Franklin Resources	0.178	United States
Globe Life	0.243	United States
Goldman Sachs Group	2.664	United States
Hanover Insurance Gp	0.100	United States
Hartford Financial Servic	0.550	United States
Houlihan Lokey	0.138	United States
Huntington Bancshares	0.381	United States
Interactive Brokers Group	0.223	United States
Intercontinental Exchange	1.588	United States
Invesco Limited	0.134	United States
Janus Henderson Group	0.088	United States
Jefferies Financial Group	0.177	United States
JPMorgan Chase & Co	9.085	United States
Kemper Corp	0.064	United States

0.255 United States

Keycorp

September 29, 2023 Page 1 of 4



Russell 1000 Financials 40 Act Daily Capped Index	Weight(%)	Country
Kinsale Capital Group	0.230	United States
KKR & Co Inc	1.014	United States
Lazard Class A	0.086	United States
Lincoln National Corp	0.106	United States
Loew's	0.298	United States
LPL Financial Holdings	0.472	United States
M&T Bank	0.533	United States
Markel Group Inc	0.493	United States
MarketAxess Holdings	0.202	United States
Marsh & Mclennan	2.402	United States
Metlife	1.037	United States
MGIC Investment	0.121	United States
Moodys Corporation	1.279	United States
Morgan Stanley	2.504	United States
Morningstar Inc.	0.153	United States
MSCI	1.004	United States
Nasdaq	0.423	United States
New York Community Bancor	0.206	United States
Northern Trust	0.363	United States
Nu Holdings	0.426	United States
Old Republic Intl	0.184	United States
OneMain Holdings	0.115	United States
Pinnacle Finl	0.128	United States
PNC Financial Services Gr	1.247	United States

Russell 1000 Financials 40 Act Daily Capped Index	Weight(%)	Country
Popular Inc	0.113	United States
Price (T. Rowe) Group	0.589	United States
Primerica	0.179	United States
Principal Financial Group	0.444	United States
Progressive Corp	2.076	United States
Prosperity Bancshares	0.121	United States
Prudential Financial	0.888	United States
Raymond James Financial	0.484	United States
Regions Financial	0.410	United States
Reinsurance Group of Amer	0.246	United States
RenaissanceRe	0.253	United States
Rithm Capital Corp	0.114	United States
RLI Corporation	0.139	United States
Robinhood Markets	0.166	United States
Rocket Companies	0.026	United States
Ryan Specialty Holdings I	0.114	United States
S&P Global	2.989	United States
Schwab (Charles) Corp	2.075	United States
SEI Invest Co	0.156	United States
SLM Corp	0.078	United States
SoFi Technologies Inc	0.187	United States
Starwood Property Trust I	0.145	United States
State Street Corp.	0.543	United States
Stifel Fin Corp	0.161	United States

Russell 1000 Financials 40 Act Daily Capped Index	Weight(%)	Country
Synovus Financial Corp	0.102	United States
TFS Financial	0.015	United States
Tpg Partners LLC	0.049	United States
Tradeweb Markets	0.234	United States
Travelers Cos Inc.	0.960	United States
Truist Financial Corporat	0.967	United States
Unum Group	0.246	United States
US Bancorp	1.292	United States
UWM Holdings Corporation	0.011	United States
Virtu Financial	0.039	United States
Voya Financial	0.166	United States
Webster Financial	0.178	United States
Wells Fargo & Company	3.824	United States
Western Alliance Bancorp	0.127	United States
White Mountains Insurance	0.094	United States
Willis Towers Watson plc	0.559	United States
Wintrust Financial Corp	0.117	United States
XP	0.195	United States
Zions Bancorporation N.A.	0.129	United States

September 29, 2023 Page 2 of 4



For more information about our indexes, please visit lseg.com/ftse-russell

© 2024 London Stock Exchange Group companies.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange Group plc and its applicable group undertakings (the "LSE Group"). The LSE Group includes (1) FTSE International Limited ("FTSE"), (2) Frank Russell Company ("Russell"), (3) FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Inc. and FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Limited (together, "FTSE Canada"), (4) FTSE Fixed Income Europe Limited ("FTSE FI Europe"), (5) FTSE Fixed Income LLC ("FTSE FI"), (6) The Yield Book Inc ("YB") and (7) Beyond Ratings S.A.S. ("BR"). All rights reserved.

FTSE Russell® is a trading name of FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, YB and BR. "FTSE®", "Russell®", "FTSE Russell®", "FTSE4Good®", "ICB®", "The Yield Book®", "Beyond Ratings®" and all other trademarks and service marks used herein (whether registered or unregistered) are trademarks and/or service marks owned or licensed by the applicable member of the LSE Group or their respective licensors and are owned, or used under licence, by FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, YB or BR. FTSE International Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority as a benchmark administrator.

All information is provided for information purposes only. All information and data contained in this publication is obtained by the LSE Group, from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors, however, such information and data is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors make any claim, prediction, warranty or representation whatsoever, expressly or impliedly, either as to the accuracy, timeliness, completeness, merchantability of any information or of results to be obtained from the use of FTSE Russell products, including but not limited to indexes, data and analytics, or the fitness or suitability of the FTSE Russell products for any particular purpose to which they might be put. Any representation of historical data accessible through FTSE Russell products is provided for information purposes only and is not a reliable indicator of future performance.

No responsibility or liability can be accepted by any member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors for (a) any loss or damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting, analysing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information or data or from use of this document or links to this document or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages whatsoever, even if any member of the LSE Group is advised in advance of the possibility of such damages, resulting from the use of, or inability to use, such information.

No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors provide investment advice and nothing in this document should be taken as constituting financial or investment advice. No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors. officers, employees, partners or licensors make any representation regarding the advisability of investing in any asset or whether such investment creates any legal or compliance risks for the investor. A decision to invest in any such asset should not be made in reliance on any information herein. Indexes cannot be invested in directly. Inclusion of an asset in an index is not a recommendation to buy, sell or hold that asset nor confirmation that any particular investor may lawfully buy, sell or hold the asset or an index containing the asset. The general information contained in this publication should not be acted upon without obtaining specific legal, tax, and investment advice from a licensed professional.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Charts and graphs are provided for illustrative purposes only. Index returns shown may not represent the results of the actual trading of investable assets.

This document may contain forward-looking assessments. These are based upon a number of assumptions concerning future conditions that ultimately may prove to be inaccurate. Such forward-looking assessments are subject to risks and uncertainties and may be affected by various factors that may cause actual results to differ materially. No member of the LSE Group nor their licensors assume any duty to and do not undertake to update forward-looking assessments.

No part of this information may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior written permission of the applicable member of the LSE Group. Use and distribution of the LSE Group data requires a licence from FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, YB, BR and/or their respective licensors.

September 29, 2023 Page 3 of 4



About FTSE Russell

FTSE Russell is a leading global provider of index and benchmark solutions, spanning diverse asset classes and investment objectives. As a trusted investment partner we help investors make better-informed investment decisions, manage risk, and seize opportunities.

Market participants look to us for our expertise in developing and managing global index solutions across asset classes. Asset owners, asset managers, ETF providers and investment banks choose FTSE Russell solutions to benchmark their investment performance and create investment funds, ETFs, structured products, and indexbased derivatives. Our clients use our solutions for asset allocation, investment strategy analysis and risk management, and value us for our robust governance process and operational integrity.

For over 35 years we have been at the forefront of driving change for the investor, always innovating to shape the next generation of benchmarks and investment solutions that open up new opportunities for the global investment community.

To learn more, visit lseg.com/ftse-russell; email info@ftserussell.com; or call your regional Client Service Team Office:

EMEA +44 (0) 20 7866 1810

North America +1 877 503 6437

Asia-Pacific

Hong Kong +852 2164 3333 Tokyo +81 3 6441 1430 Sydney +61 (0)2 7228 5659

September 29, 2023 Page 4 of 4